

Ø

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9506/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in GA No.1861/2001(Old No.
GA No.1233/1999) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

TEJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

No.1&3

Mr. Sandeep Garusa, Adv.

Mr. Bisnu Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

No.2

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Malik, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ritu Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we request the
High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital to send the original record
of the Government Appeal No.1861 of 2001 (Old No.1233 of 1999) and
in case, the record has been sent back to the Sessions Court,
Tehri Garhwal, the High Court may issue the same direction to the
learned Sessions Judge to send the record forthwith to this Court.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2013 for final
hearing at admission stage.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(M.S. Negi)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master