

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9506/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in GA No.1233/1999,GA No.1861/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

TEJ PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence,permission to file additional documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhari,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Garausa,Adv.

Mr. Bishnu Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhioshek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Additional documents may be filed by the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellants be enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the learned Special Judge, Tehri Gahrwal in Spl.Trial No.8 of 1998.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master