

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7221 OF 2017
(Application for stay)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1925 OF 2013

TEJ PAL & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate for the Appellant No.2 has filed an application for stay with Affidavit alongwith an application for Exemption from filing Official Translation which have been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 7221/2017 and 7222/2017 respectively.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State and the said Respondent is represented by Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents and the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 25.09.2014 when the following order was passed:

"What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 23.07.2014 of this Court, six week's time was given to the Id.counsel for the appellant to file the additional documents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

The appeal is ready for hearing.

The Application for stay in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 22nd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate
15, G.F. World Trade Centre, Babar Road,
Bengali Mkt, New Delhi
- 2.Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate
26, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
- 3.Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
308, C.K.Daphtary Block, S.C.I, N.D

c-2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR