

°ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.7221 & 7222/2017 in Criminal Appeal No.1925/2013
TEJ PAL & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)
(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
Date : 08/05/2017 This petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.

For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the appellants, seeking adjournment on account of some personal difficulty, put up after the ensuing summer vacation, 2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master Court Master