

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.7221/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1925/2013

TEJ PAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7221/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. ON IA 7222/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)Date : 18-09-2017 The interlocutory application was called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused
the interlocutory application for stay.

The interlocutory application for stay is rejected.

However, hearing of the main appeal is expedited.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER