

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1925/2013

TEJ PAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Mr. Shoib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List again on a non-miscellaneous day.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)