

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1925/2013

TEJ PAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garosa, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Jaju, Adv.
Mrs. Nikita Kabra Jaju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of learned
counsel for the respondent-State, the matter is
adjourned.

List this appeal for hearing in the month of
July, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master